



Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.619 OF 2021**  
**IN**  
**FIRST APPEAL [STAMP] NO.94382 OF 2020**

**Reliance General Insurance Company Ltd. ]      Applicant**

**Vs.**

**Abdul Rahim Mohd. Hasan Khan and Anr. ]      Respondents**

.....

Mr. J.P. Gaur i/b Ms. Kalpana Trivedi, for Applicant.

Mr. T.J. Mendon, for Respondent No.1.

.....

**CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.**

**DATE : 9TH MARCH, 2021.**

**P.C.**

1. Mr. Gaur, learned Counsel for the applicant seeks a short adjournment to enable him to file receipt of the amount of deposit of compensation with Commissioner of Workmen Compensation, Bandra.

2. At the request of Mr. Gaur, S.O to 16<sup>th</sup> March, 2021.

**[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]**